

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-11 & 12-22 & 23-33 & 34-44 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1774-1784/2008

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of deceased petitioner and deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 09/01/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arjun Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed.

The application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.6, returnable within six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master