

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1774-1784/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2136/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2137/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2138/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2139/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2140/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2141/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2142/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2143/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2144/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2145/2006 21-08-2007 in LPA No. 2146/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

YOGA EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION . &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51304/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28044/2008 (XIV)

(IA No. 57334/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2123/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the parties

Mr. R. M. Bagai, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Singh Kalkal, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Petitioner No. 5 is allowed.

Cause title be amended within seven days.

List thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER